505252186 12/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5298956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER 16/067,922 previously recorded on Reel 047833 Frame 0134. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGWU WANG	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PITTSBURGH, UNIVERSITY OF - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE CENTER
Internal Address:	130 THACKERAY AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260
Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 810 VERMONT AVENUE N.W.
Street Address: Internal Address:	
	810 VERMONT AVENUE N.W.
Internal Address:	810 VERMONT AVENUE N.W. OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)254-8088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122532610

Email: hbartony@bartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY E. BARTONY, JR.

Address Line 1: BARTONY & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 910

Address Line 4: BUTLER, PENNSYLVANIA 16003-0910

PATENT 505252186 REEL: 047981 FRAME: 0043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-022US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY E. BARTONY JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Henry E. Bartony, Jr., Reg. No. 34,772/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=18-12-20CoverAssigWang_15-022US#page1.tif

source=18-12-20CoverAssigWang_15-022US#page2.tif

source=18-12-20Assign_Wang_PITT_VA_EXE_15-022US#page1.tif

source=18-12-20Assign_Wang_PITT_VA_EXE_15-022US#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONGWU WANG	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name :	PITTSBURGH, UNIVERSITY OF - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE CENTER
Internal Address:	130 THACKERAY AVENUE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260

Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	810 VERMONT AVENUE N.W.
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (412)254-8088

 Phone:
 4122532610

 Email:
 hbartony@bartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HENRY E. BARTONY, JR.

Address Line 1: BARTONY & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 910

Address Line 4: BUTLER, PENNSYLVANIA 16003-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15-022US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY E. BARTONY JR.

Signature: /Henry E. Bartony, Jr., Reg. No. 34,772/

Date: 12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_Wang_PITT_VA_EXE_15-022US#page1.tif source=Assign_Wang_PITT_VA_EXE_15-022US#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5294574 **Receipt Date:** 12/20/2018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **HONGWU WANG**, a citizen of China and resident of the United States of America, whose address is 1101 Green Wood Glen, Edmond, Oklahoma 73025, United States of America, has invented a certain invention, entitled PNEUMATIC POWERED MOBILITY DEVICES, for which US Patent Application No. 16/067,992 was filed on July 3, 2018, and which application is referred to as "the patent application."

WHEREAS, University of Pittsburgh - Of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, a university organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1st Floor Gardner Steel Conference Center, 130 Thackeray Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260, United States of America, and The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having a place of business at Office of General Counsel, 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington D.C., 20420, hereinafter referred to collectively as the ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HONGWU WANG hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including all patent applications and patents that claim priority to, or claim subject matter disclosed in the patent application, all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, all foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEES, for the ASSIGNEES' own use and benefit, and for successors and assigns thereof to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEES, or successors and assigns thereof, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, or successors and assigns thereof to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

I confirm that at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation assigning, or to assign the invention to the ASSIGNEES.

I hereby grant the law firm of Bartony & Associates, LLC. the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

PATENT REEL: 047981 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/26/2018

OF OWN